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LOK SABHA UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 1763
TO BE ANSWERED ON MONDAY, JULY 31, 2023 / SRAVANA 9, 1945 (Saka)


GST Collection


1763. SHRI MAHESH SAHOO:

Will the Minister of FINANCE be pleased to state:

(a) the total collection of Goods and Services Tax (GST) during the last five financial years, year-wise;

(b) the amount of GST collected from Corporate and Retail sector during the same period, year and percentage-wise;

(c) whether there has been a major hike in GST collection from the Corporate sector; and

(d) if so, the details thereof and if not, the reasons therefor?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF STATE IN MINISTRY OF FINANCE
(SHRI PANKAJ CHAUDHARY)

(a): The details of Gross Goods and Services Tax (GST) collection on all supplies (Domestic +
Imports) during the last five financial years are given as under: -

Financial
Year

Amount
(in Rs. Crore)

2018-19 11,77,368

2019-20 12,22,116

2020-21 11,36,805

2021-22 14,83,291

2022-23 18,07,680


(b), (c) & (d): The details of GST collected from the Corporates and traders other than corporates during the last five financial years are given as per Annexure. The GST collection from the Corporate sector in the FY 2018-19 was Rs. 6,36,248.61 Crores which has increased to Rs. 9,61,938.36 Crores in the FY 2022-23.


Annexure

Financial Year-wise Collection (Rs. in Crore)

F.Year Total GST
collection
excluding
import of
goods

From
Corporates

From
traders
other than
corporates

%age from
corporates

%age from
traders other
than
corporates

2018-19 8,76,770.29 6,36,248.61 20,324.88 72.57% 2.32%
2019-20 9,44,403.16 6,65,817.61 23,777.35 70.50% 2.52%
2020-21 8,65,841.59 6,18,917.18 21,328.69 71.48% 2.46%
2021-22 10,97,545.28 7,98,634.54 25,177.72 72.77% 2.29%
2022-23 13,24,985.19 9,61,938.36 30,872.90 72.60% 2.33%
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